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CHAPTER ____

An act to add Section 24013.5 to the Business and
Professions Code, relating to alcoholic beverages.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

AB 1042, Alpert. Alcoholic beverages: licenses: denial.
Existing law prohibits a license from being issued for

any premises for which an application for a license has
been denied, or at which a license has been revoked, for
reasons pertaining to the premises, unless one year has
elapsed from the date the order becomes final.

This bill would also prohibit a license from being issued
for any premises for which a license has been denied, for
reasons pertaining to the premises, twice within a
36-month period, unless 2 years have elapsed from the
date that the last order becomes final.

The people of the State of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 24013.5 is added to the Business
and Professions Code, to read:

24013.5. (a) No license shall be issued for any
premises for which a license has been denied or revoked,
for reasons pertaining to the premises, unless one year has
elapsed from the date the order becomes final.

(b) No license shall be issued for any premises for
which a license has been denied, for reasons pertaining to
the premises, twice within a 36-month period, unless two
years have elapsed from the date that the last order
becomes final.
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